CONSENT ITEM D
August 25, 2025

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONCERN

Consider Approval of Contracts in excess of $40,000 and donations in excess of $1000.

DISCUSSION

Pursuant to Board Policy 04.32, the Superintendent can approve contracts for transactions of less than
$40,000 in value. Below are listed the name of the contract vendor, the subject of the contract, and the
amount of the contract in excess of $40,000 that must be approved by the Board. Donations over $1000
must be approved by the board.

School/Dept Vendor Subject Amount
NOMS BSN BSN Sports Rewards Program Per Agreement
District Smarsh Amendment Data Management Services $15,224.82
District KDE SCN Permanent Agreement Per Agreement
NOHS Mastery PREP ACT/SAT License $6,830.00
OCHS Mastery PREP ACT/SAT License $9,005.00
District We video Annual Subscription $392.70
Crestwood Elem | Beanstack School-Essential $1,596.00
NOMS/EOMS Imagine Learning IM Digital Licenses $55,947.00
District EKU MOA Eastern Kentucky University Per Agreement
District Baptist Healthcare System Second Amendment to Service Agreement Per Agreement
District KyELLN Kentucky Early Literacy Leadership Per Agreement
Network Assurances
District Dr. Mary Manley Formal Agreement of Medical Provider for Per Agreement
OTC Stock Medications
District TalkingPoints TalkingPoints-Foundations Pilot $4,560.00
SOHS Welding Dept Kimball Electronics $5,000.00
LGE LGE PTO Library $46,163.00

*Post approval per board policy
RECOMMENDATION

Approved the attached contracts and donations and authorized the Superintendent and Secretary of the
Board, or his designee, to execute all the above contracts, and ratified any contracts of these contracts signed
prior to formal approval.

Motion Passed: Motion by , seconded by , the Board approved the
attached contracts and authorized the Superintendent and Secretary of the Board, or his designee, to
execute all of the above contracts for formal approval. ()

Carly Clem, Board Chair Claudette Herald, Ed.D, Superintendent



